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No

From

No. 3-5(b)/2026-E.I
Dated

+VRWfHq(WFm)
Joint Secretary (Admn.)

To

The Directors/Heads of all National Laboratories/Institutes/Centres of CSIR

Sub: All India Final Seniority Lists of Common Cadre Officers as on 01.01.2026
Ref: Tentative Seniority Lists of Common Cadre Officers issued vide CSIR letter of even

number dated 19.01.2026.

Madam/Sir,

The undersigned is directed to circulate the All-India Final Seniority List of Common Cadre Officers
(CCOs) of CSIR for the year 2026 (as on 01.01.2026) as per details given below: -

Sl. Name of the Post Page Nos.

1.

2.

j.
4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Senior Deputy Secretary / Senior Controller of Administration
Deputy Secretary / Controller of Administration
Under Secretary
Section Officer (General-
Senior Deputy Financial Advisor / Senior Controller of Finance& Accounts
Deputy Financial Advisor / Controller of Finance& Accounts
Finance& Accounts Officer

Section Officer (Finance & Accounts'
Senior Controller of Stores &Purchase
Controller of Stores & Purchase
Stores & Purchase Officer
Section Officer (Stores & Purchase:
Principal Staff Officer
Senior Principal Private Secreta]

Principal Private Secretar'
!rivate Secretar:

0 3

04-05

06-07
08-15

16

17-18
1 9-20

2 1 -24

25
26

27-28
29-3 1

3 2

33
34-35
36-39

It may kindly be noted that the Seniority Lists may be affected by the outcome of various OAs filed
against some of the previous DPCs.

The Final SenioritY List may kindly be brought to the notice of all CCOs of your Laboratory/Institute.

Yours faithfuILy,

(,.=rit,t „'
Deputy Secretary

Encls : as above
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ALL INDIA FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF
SENIOR DEPUTY SECRETARIES / SENIOR CONTROLLERS OF ADMINISTRATION

IN THE PAY LEVEL 13 (Rs. 123100 – 215900) AS ON 01.01.2026

SS : 15

Name & Educational
Qualifications
Smt. Simesh Verma
M-A

Sh. Laxman Singh Negi
M.A,, LLB, PGDfM, MBA
HRM

Sh. Chhering Tobden
M.A
Sh. Anjum Sharma
BA. DBA. PGD Eco&
Env., MBA (HRM
Sh. Surender Kumar
B.A
Sh. Vinod Kumar
B.A., PGDJ, MA (Hist,
Sh. Vikram Singh
B. Com., LLB, MBA
Sh. Bhaskar Deuri
B.A
Smt. Sailaja Maddaly
MA, MSW, 1\aDM

Sh. Sanjay Kumar
MA, LLB
Sh. K.M, Sridhar
M.Sc
Mrs, Beena Anupa
Sequeira. B, A,
Sh, Pradip Kumar
BE
Smt. p.P. Kulkarni
B.Com,

Ms. Anita
MA

D.O.B.

15.10.70

01.03.70

D.O.A.

24.12.2018
rAN
28.1m
(AN)

28,12,2020
fAN
28.1m
(AN)

09.11.2022

24.05.2023

23.05.2023

24.05.2023

01.01.2024

01.01.2024

01.01.2024

01.01.2025

01 ,01.2025

03,03.2025

Present
Postinl
HRDC

CSIO

SC/ 1 Remarks
ST/PH

2. ST

3,

4.

26.01.69

04.04.66

C

IIP

5,

6,

7,

8.

9,

10

11

12.

13,

14,

12.12.66

18.10.70

10.09.77

01,01.67

10.06.75

10.01.72

26.06.71

01.07.73

08,08.70

13.01.66

CSIR HQ

CSIR Cx

NAL

CDRI

CCMB
U/t CFTRI
CSIR HQ

CLRI

CRRI

CBRI

NCL

SC

ST

ST

ST Opted for General
Cadre

15 20.10.77 01.01.2026 CSIR HQ

,,/
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SS : 49

SI.
No.

1

2.

3,

4.

5.

6.

7,

8,

9,

10.

11

12.

13

14.

15

16

17

18,

19.

20.

21

22.

ALL INDIA FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF
DEPUTY SECRETARIES / CONTROLLERS OF ADMINISTRATION

IN THE PAY LEVEL 12 (Rs.78800 – 209200) AS ON 01.01.2026

Name & Educational
Qualifications
Sh. Alok Sharma
M,Sc
Smt. P. Sudha Rani
M.A

Ms. Kumud Singh
M .A.

Sh. Somnath Mazumdar
B.Sc
Sh. R.K.S. Roushan
B.A., CCAA, MA (Hist.),
LLB
Sh. Vino-d Kumar.
BA, LLB, MBA (HR &
Marketin
Sh. Jay Shankar Sharan
M.Sc
Sh. Subhash Chander
Antil
B.A
Sh, Manda Ananda
Kumar, M.A, M. Phil
Sh. K. Ngahanshang
M,A. (Pol Sc

Sh, Jitendra Kumar Singh
B.A., LLB
Sh. Suprokash Halder
B.Com., ATC, MBA
HRM

Sh. J.L.Khongsai
B.A.

Sh. C.Shyam Sunder
MA,LLIVI,PGDCA

Smt. Bhawna Guglani
B.Sc. (Botan
Ms. Purnima Arora
MA (Eng), MBA (HRM),
DCIv1, LLB, B.Ed
Sh. Siddhartha Dey
M.Sc

Sh. Umesh Gupta
M.Com, MBA (HRM
Sh, Sanjeev Shankar
BE (Civil), LLB
Sh. K Ravi Kumar
B. Sc., MBA (HR'
Sh. Srinivasa Rao yella
M.Com
Sh. S D Rishi
BA(Hon,) MA

D.0.B.

09.02.74

27'09.74

11.04,73

26.02.72

31.10.69

04.09.70

28.02.70

23.01.69

15.07.66

02.10.66

07,06.73

05.06.72

26.01.75

12.07.75

26.12.75

02.09.72

06.03.73

25.02.77

03.04.72

19.03.74

21.06.77

05.02.68

D.0.A.

29,12.2020

28.12.2020
rAN
28.1m
fAN

–31.12.2021

30.12.2021
(AN)

31.12.2021

31 ,12.2021

31.12.2021

30.12.2021
rAN
31.1m
30,12,2021
rAN
31.1m

07,12.2022

18.11.2022

01 ,01.2024

01.01 ,2024

01.01.2024

01.01.2024

01.01.2024

01.01.2024

01.01.2025

01.01 ,2025

Present
Postinl
NPL

NGRI

HRDC

AMPRI

NIScPR

e
ST/PH

SC

SC

SC

I Opted for General
Cadre

NML

NIScPR

I

C

I

C

NEIST
U/t
CCIVIB
CCMB

ST

SC Provisionally
Promoted
Opted for General
Cadre

C

CSIR HQ

llCB

CSIR Cx

RAB,
CSIR Cx
llCT

NIIST

IHBT

Opted for General
Cadre
Opted for General
Cadre

ST

d)
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23.

24.

Sh, Bindeshwar Prasad
Saw
B.Sc

Smt. Vandana Digvijay
Singh
rvl.A

Sh. S Antony Peter Raja
B.Sc

Sh. Aditya Mainak
B.Sc
Sh. Shambhu Sharan
Mandal, MA, MBA HR
Sh. P.M, Theodore
MBA
Sh. S.K. Yadav
M,A
Sh, Uttam Kumar Jha
B,A., MBA (HRM), MA

Sh. Pankaj Kumar
B.Sc.(Hons),MBA
Sh. Rakesh Shukla
M.A., LLB

Sh. Biranchi Sarang
B.Sc. (Hons). MBA

Sh, Madhuranjan Pandey
B.A. (Hons), MBA
Sh. Sunil Kumar
B.A
Sh. Hare Ram Kushwaha
M. Sc, PGDHRM. MA
Sh. Atul Kumar Jain
B.Sc
Sh. Kumar Rahul
MA

Sh. Pradyumna Kumar
Dash, M.A,, M. Phil

Sh. Tadiparti Rambabu
M.Sc

Ms. Sumana Majumdar
M.Sc., MBA (HRM
Sh. Satish Kumar
M.Com
Sh. Rajiv Kumar Verma
M, Sc

Sh. Pankaj Goswami
B.Sc. (H
Sh Harish Kumar
M.A,, PGDIVTIVI

Sh. Ram Kumar Singh
M.Sc.
Mrs. Kanika Goel
B.Tech
Sh. Kaushal Kumar
B.Sc. (Hons), MA &
MBA (HRM

Sh. Ashish Bahuguna
MA, MBA

25

26,

27.

28,

29.

30,

31

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41,

42.

43.

44,

45.

46,

47.

48.

49

23,02.67

04.1 0,74

10.06,73

11.05.71

21.04.68

27.06.70

26.1 1.67

10.09,76

06.12.79

27.09.74

15.12.76

03.02.76

01.01.81

10.04.69

30.06.79

25.12.78

01.06.73

27.1 1.70

05.06.74

18.08.76

19,09.71

03.12,68

30.07.72

25.12.84

28.02.88

25.02.80

03.07.77

01.01.2025

01.01.2025

01.01.2025

01.01 ,2025

01.01.2025

01.01.2025

01.01.2025

01.01.2025

01.01.2025

01.01.2025

01.01.2025

01.01.2025

01.01.2025

01.01.2025

01.01.2025

01.01 ,2025

01 ,01.2025

01.01 ,2025

01.01 .2025

01.01 .2025

01.01.2025

01.01.2025

03.03.2025

01.06.2025

01.09.2025

01.10.2025

01.01.2026

CIVIERI

CSIR HQ

NGRI

CIMFR

CIMFR

CSIR HQ

CSIR HQ

CIMAP

RAB, CSIR

ST

CSMCRI

CEERI

CSIR HQ

NBRI

TKD L/1 PU

CMERI

IMMT

NAL

NIO

CSIR HQ

NEERI

CSIR Cx

CSfR HQ

NEIST

NCL

llIM

PH

IIP
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SS : 77

2.

3.

4.

5.

6-

7

8,

9.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17,

18,

19.

20

21

22,

23.

24.

25

26 Sh. Viplave Visha
B.Sc. (Hons
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All INDIA FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF
UNDER SECRETARIES / ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICERS

IN THE PAY LEVEL 11 (Rs. 67700 - 208700) AS ON 01.01.2026

Name & Educational I D.O.B.
Qualifications
Sh. D Murmu
B.Com
Sh. Pankaj Kumar
MA. MBA
Sh, Venkateswarlu
Gadde, M.A. (Ecol
Sh. Satheesh Kumar MD
M.A
Sh. Prasoon Kumar
BA

Sh, Jyotimoy Bhuyan
M.Sc. (CS), MBA (HR
Smt. Rashrni Rathore
B.Sc., M.Sc. (Zoology)
Sh. Parvesh Chand
B.Com, LLB
Sh. Rajesh Kumar Punia
MA, LLB
Sh. Chandra Mohan
Tudu, B.A
Sh Chhering Angdui
Bodh, M.A
Sh. M Arun Manikanda
Bharathi, BE
Ms. Usha Kalludi
Nagaraja,
MA (French), LLB, BAL,
ADS & DI
Sh. Shailesh Kumar
B.A. (H), IVIPIVI

Sh. Ajay Kumar Rathi
B.Com, MBA (HR
Sh. Amrendra Kumar
BA
Sh. Rajesh Kumar Gupta
B.Sc., LLM
Sh. Krishna Raj Singh
MSW
Sh. Sudhanshu Kumar
M.A. (Pub. Admn
Sh. Y R Trivedi
B.Sc
Sh. Ranjit Prasad Yadav
MBA (HR
Sh. Gajender Kumar
BA

Sh. Mayura D
B.Com, MBA(HR
Smt. Samira Sachtn
Kulkarn i, MA
Sh. Abhishek Chandra
BE, MBA (HRM)

14.04.70

4

04.06.67

17.10.74

12.08.81

24.02.79

25.04.83

10.10.71

17.09.70

21.09.71

14.05.67

25.03.82

26.10.84

09.01.71

12.07.78

04.09.79

27.11,66

15.02.76

03.02.75

09.09.78

01.01.79

10.01.70

16.05.74

01.03.86

01.08.81

07.01.80

D.0.A. Present
Postin1

2

3

Remarks

Opted for
General Cadre

Provisionally
Promoted

SC/
ST/PH
ST

Tc
Hyderabad

3 URDIP

nc
rAN
291

fAN
311

SC

3 SC

SC

ST

ST

SC

2
rAN
–29.lmIW
rAN
29,1m
rAN
301

mr
(AN)

ST-
PH

(VH)

mc
’AN
301

rAN
301

rAN
311

3

3

x

3

3

3

0

SC

SC

0

(NotionaE ly
w.e.f
09.11.2022
0



27,

28,

29,

30,

31.

32.

33,

34.

35.

36.

37,

38.

39.

40.

41

42.

43

44,

Sh. Lokanath Patnayak
M.Sc
Smt. Nita Singh
BA

Sh. P. Shyam Sundar
BA, BCJ, LLB, MBA
Sh. Virender Lamba
BA
Sh. Anil Kumar
B.Sc
Sh. Chandan Kumar
B.A
Sh. Sanjay Kumar Ram
IVI.A

Ms. Munmun Gupta
MA, MBA
Ms. Nitu Kumari
M.A
Sh. Anil Kumar Sharma
B.Sc
Sh. lshwar Nath Jha
BA
Sh. Prabhat Bhushan
MA

Sh. Satya Prakash Pankaj
BA
Sh. Santosh Kumar
MBA
Sh. Kanu Mandal
MA
Sh. Mahesh Prasad
B.Com
Ms. Prabha Tirki
MSW. PGHRM, LLB
Sh. Kamal Kujur
BA (Hons

12.11.71

31.12.81

10,05.71

14.12.80

12.10.66

14.11.77

05.10.76

16.12.73

15.06.77

06.01.80

20.10.76

18.02.78

02.01.79

01.03.81

22.01.67

10.01.67

29,09.67

06.07.68

01.12.2022

09.11.2022

09.11.2022

09.11.2022

11.11.2022

17.11.2022

25.11.2022

30.06.2023

01.08.2023

01.01.2024

01.01.2024

01.01.2024

01.01.2024

01.01.2024

01.01 ,2024

26.06,2024

18.09.2024

01.01.2026

SERC

CSIR Cx

llCT

CSIO

NBRI

NEERI

CDRI

CGCRI

CI MAP

CSIR HQ

IGIB

URDIP
U/t IC Mum
NAL

CRRI

llCB

CGCRI

CDRI

CEMFR

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

ST

ST
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All INDIA FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF
SECTION OFFICERS (GEN)

IN THE PAY LEVEL 08/10 AS ON 01.01.2026

SS: 254

SI.
No.

Name & Educational I D.O.B.
Qualifications
Ms, Priyanka Gupta

1. 1 M. Tech

I

z- I M.A.,
l
'- IBA

Ms. Sudha Nair
4- 1 B.Com

1

cy I M.Sc, Ph.D

rF'M
s

'' IBA
Mrs. Monalisa

8. Bhattacharya, B .Sc.
IVIBA (HRM
Ms. Sanhita Ganguly

a' IBA

P

s

' '’' F_ Biswas, MA

Tsh. Chander Kant

S

HP-;M
Sh. Pramod Kumar

20. MA

Sh. K. Sridhar
21. M.Com, MBA,

PGDIR&PM, BGL

Sh. P.N. Samant
23' ill

Sh. Abu Jose p
24. i B. Tech, MAI

Admn
Sh. Karmendra Kul

z=>' 1 Yadav, MA

Page 8 of 41

16.03.73

08.09.68

15.04,66

26.04.67

23.04.72

25.12.75

07.10.72

24.09.74

12.02.76

17,11 .73

05.07.76

24.04.71

26.1 1 .73

15,12.70

27.11.73

10.06.71

10.03,73

10.12.72

16.07.67

01 ,11.69

04.06.68

19.02.88

19.01.68

05,07.89

15,08.74

SC/
ST/PH

SC

ST

D.0.A. Present
Postinl

lc
(AN) 1 Innovation

ComDlex
1

C
HRDG

2

2

1

mc
rAN
23.lnlmc
(AN)

0

0

ic
rAN
31.12.2mTcm

x

1

SC

1

NBRI14.12,2020

01 .om HRDG

2

ic
rAN
291

SC

SC

1

3

x

2

(AN)

2

Remarks

DTQ

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DPC



Ms. Reena Pant
M.Com

Sh, Sushant Singh
B, Tech
Sh. Meesam Zaidi
B. Com (Hons). MA
Sh. Sanjay Kumar
M. Sc
Sh, Ravinder Kumar
Janqjd, MA
Sh. Vivek Khare
BE
Sh. Anil Kumar
B.A.

26

27

28

29

30.

31

32.

e

--- I B. Sc, MBA

l
--' I Pandev, M. Sc

a\ /Ir\\ K V a i d
l
u' - I Chauhan, BE. MA

=B

NR 1 1S a n g e e t a S h a r m a

Sh. Sivaraman K
40. E BCA. DTED. MCA.

PGDPM&IR

FA
=B

FB

S

S

M

l
’ ' ' I M.Com

(

rB
l
DD' I Hr. Sec.Part I1 (10+2
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09.08.72

07.05.83

04.03.86

01.06.84

6

25.06.87

26.03.70

13.09,89

15.01.67

25.04.82

10.O1 .67

19.08.82

30,06.83

29.01 .72

13.05.85

05.04.75

03.05.83

25.05.67

29.07,80

10,04.70

19.05.85

05.06.66

29.05.85

22.08.70

29.11.76

09.09.72

05.02.87

20.04.66

17.08.83

01.04.69

30.12.2021

29.12.2021
(AN
29.12.2021
rAN
31.1m
29.12.2021

29.12.2021
fAN
09.lmo
Nationally
w.e.f
28.12.2021
29.12.2021
rAN
28. lmo

31.12.2021

28.12,2021

29.12.2021
fAN
29.1m
fAN
31.1m
29.12.2021
(AN)

28.12.2021

29.12.2021
fAN
30.1m
29.12.2021
rAN
29.1m
30.12.2021

28.12.2021

30.12.2021

28.12.2021

29.12.2021
rAN
28. 1m
31.12.2021

28.12.2021

31.12,2021

28.12.2021

CSIR HQ

CSIR HQ

CSIR HQ

AMPRI

CEERI

AMPRI

NIScPR

SC

CSIR HQ

NIO

lITR

NPL

CSMCRI

CSIR HQ

NPL

CECRI

NIScPR

CSIR HQ

NAL

CLRI

IIP

NCL

CSIR Cx.

[HBT

NGRI

CSIR HQ

llCT

CCMB

NEERI

CIMAP

llIM

ST

SC

SC

ST

SC

DPC

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DFC

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DPC



56

57,

58.

59.

60

61

62.

63,

64.

65.

66

67

68

69.

70.

71

72.

73.

74

75.

76

l
11 - t B. Sc, MBA

Smt. Sheena Vyas
78. 1 Goswami

B.A (Hons)

Sh. Bhagat Amol
80. 1 Madhukar

BE
Sh. Vishvender Kumar

81. 1 Dogra
B. Sc

Page 10 of 41

Sh. Simachal Dash
B. Com (Hons),
MBA (HRM
Sh. Mitul Gupta
B. Tech, LLB
Sh. Ashok Kumar
M, Sc
Sh. Shyam Lal
BA

Sh. Amit Kumar Gupta
B. Sc, MBA
Sh, Harish Kerketta
Kala Snatak
Sh. Neelesh Jaiswal
B. Tech, MA, LLB
Sh. Anil Kumar

Smt, Daisy
IVICA

Sh, Satrughan Prasad
B,Com
Sh, Rakesh Kumar
B.A (Hons:
Ms. Swati Ranjan
MA
Ms. Bhawna Thakur
M, Sc
Smt. K Preetha
M. Com, MBA
Sh . Aditya Vikas
Kulkarni
B. Tech
Sh. Manish Kumar
Pandev, MA
Sh. Ashokm
BA
Sh, Balaram Musunuri
M. Com, MBA
Sh. Nilmani Kumar Niraj
BA
Sh. Farid Mohammad
B. Com
Sh. Sanjay Dhabai
B, Tech, MBA

18.04.73

20.11.89

28.03.83

26.07.70

01.02.77

8

30.12.76

30.10.69

29.12.83

08.01.66

20.05.76

10.07.89

11 .02.72

20,01.72

29.06.87

18,08.79

10,03.73

25.04.82

02.01.78

11.06.83

28.02.87

01.03,77

16.08.90

25.02.78

01.05,85

05.07.76

14.08.78

13.07.76

29.12.2021
(AN)

30.12.2021

29,12.2021
rAN

–28.lm2

29.12.2021
fAN
28,lm2

29.12,2021
rAN
28. 1m
29.12.2021
rAN

–28.lm2

29.12,2021
(AN

–29.lm2
rAN
28.1m
29.12,2021
fAN
31.1m

31.12.2021

28.12,2021

29.12.2021
fAN
30. lm2

29.12,2021
fAN
29.1m
(AN)
(Proforma
Promotion
29,12,2021
fAN
30.1m

29,12.2021
:AN
29, 1m
(AN)

29.12.2021
(AN)

30.12.2021

29.12.2021
rAN

NAL

CSIR HQ

llIM

CBRI

NPL

CSIR HQ

CSMCRI

IGIB

CSIR HQ

CGCRI

CIMFR

RAB

NIScPR

NllST

NCL

SC

ST

SC

SC

SC

llCB

CSIR Cx,

llCT

CSIR HQ

IMTECH

CSIR HQ

CIMFR

CIMAP

CSIR HQ

NCL SC

IIP

llCB

CECRI

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ



Sh, Nidhi Gupta
M, Sc, PGDM
Smt. R M Vijaya
Lakshmi
B.Sc. MA. PGDCA.
PGDPrVI&LL, B. Ed
Sh. Sunil Kumar
MA

Sh. Sanjeet Kumar
BA, MBA
Sh. Angad Virk
B, Sc (Hons), MA
Sh. Mamadapure
Sangappa Revanasidha
BE
Smt. S Kanchanamala
B. Com
Sh. VFbhash Kumar
B.A (Hons:

Sh. Abhijna
B. Com, MBA (Fin
Sh. Manish Kumar
B. Tech
Sh, Raju Sinha
B.A (Hons:
Sh. G Srikanth
B. Tech
Smt. Neethu
Induchoodan, MA
Sh, Manoj Kumar
B. Sc, B. Ed.

Sh. Ranjeet Kumar
Gupta
B.A (Hons
Sh. Vijay Shrivastava
M. Sc
Sh. Arun Sankar R R
B. Tech, PG Diploma in
VLS! Desjgn
Sh. Pra L

Savarapu
B. Tech, MBA (HRM
Sh, Shanmuga Sundar
D

B, Com (Hons), MBA
Dr. N Sudhakar
MA, Ph. D
Smt. Vijaya lakshmi J
Rao
B. Com,
MBA (Fin),PGDHRM,
PGDM rv1

Sh, Jayanta Pal
B. Com (Hons), PGDPA
Sh. Rajiv Kumar Chopra
BA
Sh. Vincent Thomas
B. Sc (Hons), PGD-
MISCA
Sh , Ashok

Agarwal
M. Sc, B. Ed

84

85

86

87

88

89.

90.

91

92,

93.

94,

95,

96.

97

98

99.

100

101

102.

103.

104.

105.

106,

107,

108.

07.09.81

06,06.78

17.11.80

01.02.80

19.01.88

21.06.82

12.03.73

01.03.77

07,04.81

01.06,82

26,11.80

30.08.85

18,11.87

06,06.76

01 .03.77

S

28.07.78

21.04.86

21.04.85

01.12.78

05.06.74

23.11.80

06.05.77

17.11.79

29.12.76

01.07.75Kumar

29.12.2021 1 CRRI
rAN
29 . ITm
(AN)

nc
rAN
29 . IRn
rAN

29.1Rm
rAN
301

29.12.2021
fAN
29. 1m
fAN
19.On
29.12,2021
rAN
31.12,2021
fAN

CCMB

NBRI

4PI

CSIO

CSIR HQ

llCT

NI IST

llIM

IHBT

29.1m
AN
18.om
31.12.2021

29.12,2021
(AN)

31.12,2021

21.01,2022

AMPRI

NAL

nI
(AN)

3

SC

PH

(OH)

ns
fAN
T9iTRnTdFtR
(AN)

3

x

0

mTTcxR–cT
(AN)

Jp

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ
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109.

110.

111

112

113

114

115.

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126.

127,

128,

129

130

131

132.

133

Sh . Anil Kumar
Upadhyay
B, Sc (Hons
Sh. Nagaraja N
MA
Sh. J Sudarshan
B. Sc, MCA
Sh. Kajal Saha Talukdar
B. Sc
Smt. Riti Chaudhary
BA

Sh. Biswajit Bhowmik
B. Sc (Hons),
MBA, PGDIVllVI

Sh. Rajendra Prasad
Kushwaha
B, Com, MBA (HR
Sh. Chandresh Kumar
B.A (Hons
Ms. Savitha K
B. Com,
MBA (HR
Sh. Rarlu Kumar
B.A (Hons
Sh, Rakesh Sen
M. Com,
ICWA (Inter), MBA
Sh. Goravendra’ Shukla
M. Sc
Sh. Budhi Ballabh Dimri
BA
Sh . M . Maheswara
Murthy
M. Com
Smt. Geetha V
B. Com
Sh. Rakesh Pant
BA
Sh. Vishwa Bharti
B.A (Hons:
Smt. B Vijayalakshmi
B. Sc

Sh. Anuparn
B. Com
Smt. S. Jyothi
BA
Sh. Binod Kumar
BA
Ms, Sanyogita Sainger
MA

Sh. Surya Kant Swaran
B.A (Hons'
Sh. Durga Prasad
M. Com
Sh. Ved Prakash
B, Sc,

MBA(Production), P.G
Diploma in Materials
Management & P.G
Diploma in Foreign
Trade

05.02.78

07.06.76

02.04.76

18.01.79

16.05.79

25.03.83

18.11.80

01.01.80

21.06.84

23.02.88

02.09.81

14.10.81

05.01.75

14.11.76

24.08.76

29.08.71

05.10.77

30.06.69

10.02.81

10.09.73

01.10,81

05.01.80

05.02.80

25,04.78

12.09.78

29.12.2021
(AN)

30.12,2021

31.12.2021

31.12.2021

29.12.2021
(AN)

29.12.2021
(AN)

29.12.2021
(AN)

31.12.2021

29.12.2021
(AN)

29.12.2021
'AN
31.1m

9 aA
fAN
311

3

29.12.2021
fAN
30.lmo

29.12.2021
'AN
30. 1m
30.12.2021

29.12.2021
rAN:

–29.lm2
(AN'
30.ln2

29.12.2021
fAN

–30.lm2
fAN'

–29.lm2
(AN)

CRRI

NAL

NAL

llCB

NPL

SC

SC
PH-
'OH

NML

lITR

CIMFR

4PI

CIMFR

CSIR HQ

SC

CLRI

IIP

CSIR HQ

NAL

IGIB

CFTRI

CMERI

CDRI

CMERI

NEERI

NML

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ
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Sh. Ajay Tirkey
B,A (Hons:
Sh. Tarun Halder
B. Com

Smt. Gayathri K
B. Com
Ms. Sadhna Jain
B.A

Sh. Suraj Kumar
138.1 Manual

Meshram

ad

s

B.Com (H
Sh. Subhash Chandra
Biswas, BA

Sh. B, Ramalingam
B.Sc. Maths
Sh. K.P. Krishnan
B.Sc

1

lvl.A
r

B.A (H)

l
B.A

s

Matric, CSP
S

MA, Praveen
l

BIT, MBA
s

DCP, B, Com, MBA
l

BA

l
Shukla, BA

l
B.Com

s

M. Sc., B. Ed, MA
l

MA

I
B. Sc. (Hons.)

Page 13 of 41

26.07.80

16.01.75

29.06.76

06.07,72

29.01.76

08.06,72

31.12.72

05,08.70

17.12.67

27.06.77

24.01.77

03.06.75

09.01.70

13.06.71

12.04.79

03.01 ,76

01.04.72

05.03.67

07.06.66

25.07.85

08.05.86

01.06.69

04.06,84

01 '01.82

23.02.68

28.01.75

05.03.77

06.02.95

29.12.2021
rAN
29, 1m
fAN
30. 1m
03.01.2022

01.07.2022

03.01.2022

03.01.2022

03,01,2022

03.01.2022

02/01 /2023

09.12.2022

12.12.2022

0

1

0

1

02.08.2023

01.08.2023

03.08.2023

13.09.2024

19.08.2024

02.04.2024

21.10.2024

19.08.2024

9

2

c

1

/'

I ST DTQ

SC DTQ

SC DTQ

DPC

DTQ

NIVIL

CMERI

nA

CSIR HQ

NEERI

CSIR HQ

CSiR HQ

CSIR HQ

CIMFR

ilCB SC

CGCRI

CLR

CIMFR

CMERI

CFTRI

CDRI

NAL

IMTECH

CRRI

CBRI

SC

SC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DFC

DPC

DPC

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DPC

DTQ



162.1

m1

V1

R1

166.

167

X1

T1

B1

171

A1

a1

174

H7

176,

177.

178

B1

180,

+1

T1

183

184

T1

186.

187.

l
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Ms. Manjot Kaur
M.sc (Math) & B.Ed
Smt. N Geetha
B. Com,MCS, PGDCA
Ms. Alphonsa Kujur
12th

Smt P Priya
M, Com

Sh. Nagabhushana K
BA JOC

Ms. Aruna S Madage
HSC
Sh. Sulendra Kumar
BA

Ms. Lalitha Javaraiah
M.Com
Smt. S.P. Kalaivani
B.Sc

Sh. Surendra Singh
Yadav
B.Corn

Sh, Rajni V Saxena
M.Sc

Ms. Seema Farhat
B.Sc
Smt. p D Kolhe
B.Com
Smt, Savitha K
B. Sc, MBA
Ms. Mansi Ahlawat

Ms. Liberata Fefnandes
B.Com

Sh. M. Esakimuthu
B. Sc, MA, MBA (HRM)

Divyam

Ms. Nisha Vij
B.Com
Sh. Prafui Paswan

Ms. Binder Kaur

Sh. T Ebenezer
Rajendran
BBA

Sh. Arun Kumar Mahato

Sh. Pavan Kumar

Ms. Lalita ' Jayant
Sonvane

Sh, Brij Mohan

13.01.84

13.04.79

01.05.70

24.08.79

20.07.80

08,08.76

09.04.67

15.12.76

19.02.80

20.08.80

13.03.66

24,03.73

25.07.68

27.04.86

17.11.99

23.07.66

26.12.76

06.07.2000

10.04.66

20.12.92

25.05.95

27.07.72

27.07.77

20.05.90

16.05.66

18,10.79

8 2

19.08,2024

09.09'2024

05.04.2024

09.09.2024

11.09.2024

16.01.2024

01.01.2024

01.05.2024

03.05.2024

03.06.2024

06.11.2024

16.12.2024

09.12.2024

31.12.2025

08.04.2025

01,01.2025

31,12.2025

09,04.2025

01 ,02.2025

30.12.2025

21.04.2025

05.03.2025

2

x

0

3

NBRI

SERC

CSIR IPU

CLRI

NGRI

NCL

CSIR HQ

NAL

SERC

CDRI

NEERI

CBRI

NCL

4PI

CSIO

NIO

CMC

CRRI

llIM

NGRI

CRRI

CECRI

ST

SC

SC

ST

PH-VH

PH

(OH)

SC

PH

(OH-post
polio
Residual

Paralysis

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC-PH
(Locomotor
disabilit\
SC

DTQ

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DTQ

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DTQ

DRQ

DPC

DTQ

DRQ

DPC

DTQ

DRQ

DPC

DTQ

DRQ

DPC

DTQ

DRQ



189.1 Sh. Sudhir Kumar

I

l

I

l
B.Com

s

1

Srinivasa Rao, B.Com
s

l

1

I

S

s

I

s

s

s

1

Tamrakar

1

Bhambhoo

s

s

1

S

1

Meena
s

1

s

l
B.Com

s

05.01.66

16.11.2001

09.09.72

01.11.99

19,07,72

17,05.98

01.02.74

22.11.99

03.03.95

02.12.96

28.06.97

07,09.93

13.09.92

04.05.2000

01.07.97

03,11,2003

22.03.97

01.07.90

06,09,89

10.08,88

06.08.90

18.12.92

23.06.94

05.07.93

20.04.97

09.10,96

30.05,98

19.12.71

14.11.75

02.06.2025

09.04.2025

25.07.2025

07.04.2025

27,10,2025

09.04.2025

27.10.2025

08.04.2025

11.04.2025

15.04.2025

15.04.2025

08.04.2025

07.04.2025

09.04.2025

08.05.2025

07.04.2025

16.04.2025

26.05.2025

28.03.2025

30.04.2025

09.04.2025

21.04.2025

08.04.2025

28.04.2025

15.04.2025

04.07.2025

14,07.2025

01.01.2026

01.01.2026

CBRI

NPL

HRDC

HRDC

CFTRI

llCT

NAL

CSIR HQ

CCMB

CDRI

NML

IHBT

IMTECH

lITR

NGRI

CSIR HQ

CIMAP

CSIR HQ

NIO

NEIST

llIM

IMMT

IMMT

NCL

SC

ST

SC

ST

SC

ST

ST

SC

SC

NGRI

HRDG

NIO

4PI

CMC

DPC

DRQ

DPC

DRQ

DPC

DRQ

DPC

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ

DPC

DPC
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All INDIA FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF
SENIOR DEPUTY FINANCIAL ADVISORS / SENIOR CONTROLLERS OF FINANCE AND ACCOUNTS

IN THE PAY LEVEL 13 (Rs. 123100 – 215900) AS ON 01.01.2026

SS : 07

SI.
No.
1

2,

Name & Educational
Qualifications
Sh. Rajhans Gautam
M.Sc., M. Phil
Sh. Shailendra Pratap
Singh, M.Sc., PGDCA

D.0.B.

29.10.67

21.11.66

D.0.A. Present
Postin
CSIR Cx.

SC/ 1 Remarks
ST/PH

28.12.2020
fAN
19.om
(Notionally
w.e.f
28.12.2020
28.12.2020
'AN
31.1m

CSIR HQ

3.

4.

5,

6.

Sh. Ajit Singh
B.Sc., LLB
Sh. Raj Kumar Droch
B.A., MBA
Sh. Sudipto Chatterjee
B.A

29.04.66 CSIR HQ

23.02.71

01.06.69

01.03.68

IMT SC

01.05.2024

03.02.2025

CSIR HQ

CIMFR
U/t
CGCRI
CEERI

Sh. Parag Patar
B.Sc.

ST

7 Sh. R.K. Pardek
M. Com

05.07.67 24.11 ,2025
fAN

',1/
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All INDIA FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF
DEPUTY FINANCIAL ADVISORS / CONTROLLERS OF FINANCE & ACCOUNTS

IN THE PAY LEVEL 12 (Rs. 78800 – 209200) AS ON 01.01.2026

SS : 27

Name & Educati
Qualifications
Sh. Jai Parkash
M.A. B.Ed. PGDIVlrvl,
Sh. Manish Kumar
Sharma
B.A,, MA, PGDBM,
MA (Eco'
Sh. Upendra Kumar
B.A., LLB, PGDBM
Sh. Ashok Kujur
M.A. (Eco'
Sh, Suman Kanti Roy
B.Sc.. CCIT, LLB. MBDA
LLIVI

I
B.A
Sh. Indra Bikram Dixit
M.Sc., NET, MBA
Sh Annadurai M.

M.Sc.. BL & MBA
Sh, Anil C. Gairola
M.Sc

Sh. Ajay Kumar
B.Sc,, M.Com & ICWA
Sh, Rama Shanker
Sharma. B.Sc.(Hon:
Sh. Ratnakar Behera
M,Sc.,PGDFM
Sh. Regimon M.J.
B.A., Dip (Management'
Sh. Sanjeev Shekhai
MA, MBA (PT)

2

3.

4.

5.

6.

7,

8.

9,

10,

11.

12

13

14.

Sh, Kolla Ramesh
B,Com., PGDFM,
MBA (FM
Sh. Anujamohan Pradhan
M.A
Sh. Jitendra Kumar
Chaurasia
B.Sc., PGDCA, MBA (Fin
Sh. Dheeraj
BA (Hons), PGDIRPRn
Sh. Karthikai Kannan T
B.Sc., MBA
Sh. A.K, Jha
B.A.(Hons). B.Ed
Smt. T. Manoja Prasad
M.A

Sh. Dipanjan Moitra
B.Sc (Hons) & MBA(FM
Sh. Satish Kumar
B.A
Mrs. Kanak Lata Mishra
M.Sc., MBA

Page 17 of 41

15.

16-

17-

18,

19

20,

21

22.

23.

24.

D.0.B.

15.11.67

04.07.76

18.12.74

25.11.71

06.04,66

06.02.74

12,06.68

08,07,71

26.04.74

04.01.68

30.01.67

15.05.67

12.07.72

29.04.73

11.06.69

13.05.73

09,07.72

1 7.05.79

01.01.74

05.05,71

25,05.72

01.10.66

03.10.73

D.0.A.

21.12.2018

21.12.2018

21 .12.2018

28.12.2020
IAN
28,1m
(AN)

28.12.2020
rAN
28.1m
fAN
28.1m
(AN
28.12.2020
IAN
29.1m
28.12.2020
rAN
30.1m
28.12.2020
fAN
28.1m
(AN)

31.12.2020

31.12.2021

31.12.2021

24.05.2023

28.12'2023

26.04.2024

15.04.2024

01.05.2024

03.02.2025

9

de

RemarksPresent
Postin1
HRDC

CSIR HQ.

SC/
ST/PH
Fc

IGIB

NIO ST

NGRI

IHBT SC

PHCIMAP

NAL

CSIR HQ

llIM

NIScPR

IMMT

CRRI

CDRI

CCMB

C

IIP

NCL

SERC

CMERI

llCT

CSIR HQ

IPU/TKDL

4PI

SC

SC



Sh. Bhaskar Kumar Ravi
BA (Hons), MBA
Sh. Anis Ahamed Pasha
MVS (Footwear Tech.)
ACMA, DiDIFR
Sh. Avanish Kumar
B.Sc., LLB

21.02.78

22,05.78

01.07.2025 NEERI

CECR24.11.2025

12.12.202519.08.74 CBRI
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All INDIA FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF
FINANCE AND ACCOUNTS OFFICERS

IN THE PAY LEVEL 11 (Rs. 67700 – 208700) AS ON 01.01.2026

62#SS :

SI.
No.

1

Name & Educational I D.O.B.
Qualifications

Sh. Henkholien
Chongloi
M.A
Sh. AntI Kumar
BA (Hons:
Sh, Dayakant Kumar
B.Sc (Hons), MA
Sh. Dharam Raj
M.Com, MBA
Sh. Manoj Kumar
MA, IVIBA (PTI
Sh. Shyam Sunder
Singh
M.Sc., M.J., MBA (Fin &
Bank
Dr, Somu Roy
B.Sc.,ICWA, LLB,
MBA(PT), Phd
Sh. A.K. Bhuyan
M.Sc, M.Phil
Sh. Abhimanyu Kumar
Tiwary, M. Sc
Sh. Nitesh Kumar
B.Com. (Hons
Sh. Yash Pal
MHRM
Sh, An/ind Khanna
M,Sc
Ms. Gurmeet Kaur
BA (H). B.Ed, M.Sc (IT
Sh, Maharaj Singh
B.A.

Sh. Shailendra Pratap
Singh, MA
Sh. A. Deendayalan
MA

l
Sekhon, B. Tech,

1

MBA
s
MA
Sh. Hari Narain Meena
MA

Sh. Sanjay Kumar
BA (Hons:
Sh. Priyam Mukherjee
B.Com (Hons) & MFM
Sh. Ankur Jain
B.Sc
Sh. A.M. Sakhare
MA, LLB

2.

3.

4,

5.

6.

7

8.

9.

10.

11.

12

13.

14,

15

16.

17

18

19,

20.

21

22.

23.

24,

01.03.67

18.07.66

27.07,78

05.08.76

08.09.75

15.11 ,67

13.02.70

01.06.73

10,01.71

04,11.80

05.04.67

02.07.71

20.08.76

04.11.69

03.05.72

30.05.66

07.08.79

21.02.69

24.06,79

01.05.79

30.11 ,76

SC/ 1 Remarks
ST/
PH
ST

Present
Posting

2

D.O.A.

ic
rAN
28.Onm
fAN) 1 u/t NML
286

SC

SC

mc
U/t CIMFR

0

2

2

UN
rAN
271

mI
fAN
301

c
rAN
301

3

mc
'AN
301

3

nc
'AN

30,1m
U/t CSIR
HQ

UN
fAN
–29.1T2 m
rAN
3C)x

3

ST

SC
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25,

26

27

28

29

Sh. Pankaj Kumar
M.Sc.(Phy), MBA (Fin) &
PGDIVI rv1

Smt. Sumit Panwar
MA
Sh. Surya Kant Singh
MA
Sh. Sanjay Vinodia
M.Com
Dr. Sanjay Gajbhiye
M'Com, MA, M. Phil,
NET, Ph.D
Sh. Robert Barla
B.Com
Smt. Anshu Sailoniya
M.Sc.(Chem)

Sh. Vinod Kumar Ojha
M. Com
Sh. Jagbir Singh Dabas
MA
Ms. Ch. Vijaya

Smt. K. Mahalakshmi
BA

Sh. Jageshwar Mahato
Inter

21.12.76 i

a

29.12.2020
(AN)

29.12.2020
rAN
30.1m
30.12,2020

30.12.2020

NML

10.01 .82

20.05.78

14.07.75

13.07.70

CSIR HQ

lITR

AMPRI

NEERI

SC

SC

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

30.10.74

30.01.76

9 M
fAN
30x

ST

SC

18.09.66

05.06.75

10.06,72

29.06.66

01.11 ,66

31.12.2021

30.12.2021
rAN
10.1m
09.11.2022

01.01.2024

CSIR HQ

NPL
U/t CSIVICRI
llCT

CLRI

CRR I

SC

ST

# Subject to revival of deemed abolished post(s) in terms of DOE OM No. 7(1)/E.Coord-
1/2017(Part.III) dated 04.01.2024.

Page 20 of 41



All INDIA FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF
SECTION OFFICERS (F&A)

IN THE PAY LEVEL 08/10 AS ON 01.Ol.2026

SS : 121

SI. I Name & Educational I D.O.B. I I

No. Qualifications
I a

BA

1 KL

'' I Mukhopadhyay
B.Com, MBA (Finance'

nl jesh Kr, Sonkar
BA

I

l

l
M, Sc

l
B.Sc., M.A, (History)

1

BA

l
MA

1

l
Gupta

I
Basha

I

MA, MBA
l

BA

I

B. Tech, MBA (Fin.)
1 <

M. Tech

I a
B. Tech

e

r SI

B. Tech

I r
BA (H)

r a

B. Com, DCCP, MBA
1 a

RIFT
B.A (Hons), MBA (HRM)

r t

Singh, MA
1 1

BA
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26,06.72

16.06.72

29.01.66

16.12.76

26.07.77

01,07.66

06.02.67

05.02.84

01.01 ,76

23.01.72

05.12.79

09.07.67

08.01.88

D.O.A. I Present
Postinl

1

TmTi&HMm
Mumbai

2

SC/
ST/PH
SC

SC

2

1

1

1

SC

ST

ST

2

x

1

1

2

3

2 PH

(OH)ic
(AN)
3

mI
(AN)
2

3

c

ic
(AN)

2

SC

3

3

I

Remarks

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DPC

DTQ



26.1 Sh. Vijay Kumar
BA, DCP, B. Ed

M. Com

M. Com, MBA (Fin:
r eesh Ahmad

BA

1

BA

l
B. Sc, PGDCA

1

B. Com
r
JJ-l B. Com, MA, LLB

Professional'
nl raj Kumar

MA, M. Phil

1

B. Sc (Hons), MBA (Fin)

+bY–"=
M. Com

s
M, Com

r

1

12th

s
B.A

1

B.A

1

B.Sc, Computer Course
a

BA, MBA & PGDM
1

SSLC
s

12th

s
Higher Secondary

O ra

Chakraborty, B.Com.
r

MA

Course
a

IA

r

1

05.07.77

01.08.79

05.02.76

01.01 ,74

20.02.81

08.07.78

23.05.71

15.09.73

01 '03.78

01.05,72

30.06.79

26.12.78

12.10.70

15.06.66

02.02,73

10.06.76

05,11.72

27'11.76

20.12.67

05.01.71

20.05.67

06.01.76

03.04.66

11.02.74

15,01.70

06.06.67

11.09.85

m2021 1 CSIR HQ

1

(AN)

1

31.12.2021

31.12.2021

31.12.2021

04.02.2022

29.12.2021
(AN)

31.12.2021

31.12,2021

30.12.2021

31 ,12.2021

04.01.2022

03.01.2022

03,01.2022

04,01.2022

29.12.2022
(A/N)
09.12.2022

12.12.2022

08.12,2022
(A/N)
09.12.2022

13.07.2023

22.08.2023

10.08.2023

1

1

2

de

NBRI

CGCRI

CSIR Cx

NAL

HRDC

CDRI

CIMFR

IIP

CMERI

CSIR Cx.

CSIR HQ

CSIR HQ

IIP

CFTRI

CSIO

CLRI

NPL

NllST

llCB

CSIR HQ

NAL

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

SC

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

SC

SC

DPC

DPC

DPC

SC

SC
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Sh. Ajinkya Sanjay
Ghorpade
BE
Sh. Amit Shrinivasan
Mudaliar
M. Com
Sh. P R Kathane
M. Com
Sh. Anil Kumar Sharma
B'Sc

Sh. Sourabh Sethiya
B. Com
Ms. Meenu Raina
MBA

Sh. Satyarth Prakash
BA

Sh. Arun Kumar Gupta
B. Com
Sh. Mahesh Kumar
Jatav
B. Com
Sh. Amit Kumar Mishra
M. Sc
Sh. Ravi H Patel
M. Com
Smt. Nirmala Subramani
M
B. Com
Sh. Amarendra Kumar
Singh
BA
Sh. R. Baratharaja
M. Com
Sh. Lokesh Kumar
B, Com
Ms. Kusum Lata
BA, B.Ed
Sh. Rahul Mahrda

Ms' Rashmi

Sh. Shankar B H
B.Com
Sh, Rajnish

Ms. Kalamathi R
Anabarasu
M.A(Hindi) , B.Ed
Ms. Sanjana
Venkateshwaran

Ms. Monika Dagar

Sh. Gaural Raj Solanki

Ms. Jyoti Lamba

Sh. Abhinav Sharma

53.

54.

55,

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61

62.

63.

64

65,

66.

67.

68.

69,

70.

71 ,

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

14,06.88

16,01.82

26.09.74

17.10.76

18.08.93

01,01.89

03.11.82

15.12.72

20.06.72

16.06.83

10,03.85

03.02.78

01.01,84

26.06.80

16.07.90

05.03.70

02.08.90

10.01.97

17.01.74

17.11.98

21.07.71

18.03.93

10.08.99

14.03.95

22.03.91

27.02.2000

19.08.2024 r NCL

O

06.11 ,2024

19.08.2024

19.08.2024

19.08.2024

29.05.2024

19.08,2024

01 ,05.2024

NEERI

IGIB

AMPRI

TKDL

CBRI

CIMFR

IIP

SC

3

9

1

1

CECR!

RAB

CSIO

CEERI

CCMB

NAL

CRRI

llCT

13.09.2024

19.08.2024

01.01.2025

24.12.2025

24.04.2025

01 ,01.2025

17.04.2025

01.05.2025

SC

2

0

2

0

1

DTQ

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DRQ

DPC

DRQ

DPC

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ
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Ms. Priyanka Meena

Ms, Rekha

Ms. Jyoti

Ms. Poonam Chahal

Ms. Anjali Rani

Ms. Vini Sharma

Sh. Ritesh Rameshwar

Bhoyar

Sh, Ravi Kumar

Sh. Swapnil Yadav

Sh. Sachin Kumar

Ms. Sanghapreeya

Sh . Kadale Parag
Gulabrao

Sh.. Ujjwal Garg

Sh. Chander Mohan

08.07.95

12.12,91

04.08.98

10.03.92

03.09.91

02.10.98

20.10.93

09.04.2025

16.04,2025

21.04.2025

21.04.2025

11.04.2025

17,04.2025

13.05.2025

IHBT

NEIST

NML

SERC

NllST

CMC

NCL

ST DRQ

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ

84.

85.

13.09.97

28.07.97

29.10.94

16.04.88

19.04.95

09,04.2025

01.09.2025

24.04.2025

15.04.2025

08.04.2025

CEERI

CSMCRI

CGCRt

llCT

NGRI

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ

89

90

SC

SC

SC

ST

91

92

no
S

95

96

97

02.09.2001

25.08.94

24.11.95

12,07.94

15.04.98

27.02.66

14,07.71

11.04,2025

25.04.2025

15.04.2025

15.04,2025

11 ,04.2025

01.01.2026

01.01.2026

llCT

llCB

SERC

CLRI

NIO

NEIST

CSIR HQ

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ

DPC

DPC

Ms. Sarita Meena

Sh, Probin Kumar
Phukan
Smt. Seema Sharma
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All INDIA FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF
SENIOR CONTROLLER OF STORES & PURCHASE

IN THE PAY LEVEL 13 (Rs. 123100 - 215900) AS ON 01.01.2026

SS : 04

& EducationalName
Qualifications
Sh. Suresh Pant
MA, DMSCM, PGDBh/l
Sh. Yatinder Chauhan
M.A. (Eco.), GDMM, MBA
(HRD & Mrktg)
International MBA
Sh. Srideb Nanda
B.A.. MBA, PGDN/llVI

Sh. Nalin Kumar Singh
M.A,

D.0.B

08.12.67

30.11.72

D.O.A.

10.11.2022

09.11.2022

Present
Postinl
NPL

NAL

SC/ Remarks
ST/PH

09.05.67

04.01.66

01.01.2024

01.09.2025
n

CSIR HQ

CIMFR
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All INDIA FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF
CONTROLLERS OF STORES & PURCHASE

IN THE PAY LEVEL 12 (Rs. 78800 - 209200) AS ON 01.01.2026

SS : 14

Name & Educational
Qualifications
Sh, M.R. Devasis
B.A., LLB

D.0.B.

25.12.71

D.0.A.

28.12.2020
(AN)
29.12.2020

Present
Postinl
CECRI

e
ST/PH

2.

3,

4.

Ms. Rubai Ray
M.A

04.12.72

17.12.66

03.07.71

llCB

NAL

NCL

Dr. Bandi Srinivas
M.Phil, Ph.D

28.12.2020
(AN)
29.12.2020

SC

Sh. Virendra R. Patil
B. Sc., PGDMM,
M.Sc, (Maths), MBA
Sh. Vinay Kumar
M.A

5,

6.

7,

8-

9.

10.

10.02.67 29.12.2020 CDRI

Sh. S.S. Choudhary
BA (Hons.) LLB, PGDI
Sh. Dharmendra Kumi
BA (Hons.), LLB, MA
Ms. M,S. William
M. Com

01.10.69

01.04.68

30.12.2021
(AN)
31.12.2021

CCMB

NGRI

CFTRI

llCT

06.09.68

03.01.69

14.05.69

31.12.2021

18.11.2022Sh. V.K. Mahto
BA (Hons.) Eco, MBA
Sh, E. Mahesh Kumar
MA (Pub Admn) BL, PG
Dipin Pub Rel., PGDMM
Sh. Sanjay Kale
MA(Eco)
Sh. Praveer Mohan
Verrna
B.SC.(Hons
Sh. Mahipal Singh
MA (Eca), PGDBA,
MBA (HR
Sh. K.P.S. Ganapathy
BA, BL

SC

SC11.11.2022 SERC

11.

12.

20.04.69

03.03,67

08.12.2022

09.08,2023

CSIR HQ

HRDC

13 30.11.68 01 ,01.2024 lITR

14 20.07.73 01.09.2025 CLRI
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All INDIA FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF
STORES AND PURCHASE OFFICERS

IN THE PAY LEVEL 11 (Rs. 67700 - 208700) AS ON 01.01.2026

SS : 47

Name & Educational I D.O.B.
Qualifications
Sh. Anil Kumar Dash
Choudhury
MA
Sh. N. Shanker Prasad
B.Com
Sh, Dinesh Kumar
M.Com, MBA
Sh. Satya Prakash
Prabhakar, MA, MBA
Sh. Bodhisattwa Dhar
B.Sc
Sh. Praphul Kumar
BA, MBA
Sh. Sanjay Suman
B.Sc (Hons
Sh. MD Salaudin Ansari,
M.Sc
Sh, Banwari Lal Meena,
IVIA

Sh. Laljasei Misao
M.A
I

Choudharv, BA
l
B.Sc
l
M.Sc., MBA

1

MA
c

B.Sc
l
AMIE, MBA
Sh. Ashok Kr. Yadav
M.Sc
Sh. Ravi Garg
M.Com, MA (Socio.),
PGDBA (Fin,), PGDMM

Sh. Vikash Chandra
Mishra, MA, MBA
Marketing & HRM

Sh. Bharat Buhsan
Gupta
B. Tech
Sh. Naveen Kumar
Sharma, MBA
Sh. Anand Bharti
BA, PGDPMIR
Sh. Amiya Bindu Gupta
Ph.D
Sh. Pratyush Kumar
M,Sc,
Sh. Dilip Kumar Gehlot
B.Sc.
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11.05.72

21.09.76

11.05.77

2.

3.

01.01.75

29.05.73

4,

5.

05,01.78

05,02.81

6.

7

8. 02.05.76

05.07,819

13.03.7710.

11

12

13,

14,

15.

16.

02,04,7417.

10.04.8118.

15.08.7519.

14.04.8220.

10.03.79

04.01.84

05.07,79

01.07.71

21

22,

23.

24

21.11.7725

D.0.A.

01.04.2013

14,05.2013

08.04.2013

01 ,04,2013

11 .09.2014

02.09,2014
’AN
22.dm
29.09.2014

08.09.2014
rAN
03,Om
20.10.2014

22.12.2014

31.07.2015

03.08,2015

21.03.2018

28.03.2018

27.12.2019

30.12.2020
(Notionally
w,e.f
27,12.2019
30.12.2020

30.12.2020

29.12.2020
(AN
29.1m
rAN
29,1m
fAN
29,1m
rAN
29,1m
(AN

RemarksPresent
Postinl
IMMT

SC/
ST/PH

SC

SC

CIMAP

IIP

IMT

CGCRI

NIO

4PI

CIMFR

SC

STNIScPR

ST

SC

SC

NEIST

llCT

CRRI

CSIR HQ

CSMCRI

NBRI

IGIB

AMPRI

PHIMTECH

NAL

CBRI

NML

CMERI

CSIR HQ

CSIR HQ

NPL



26.

27

28

29

30

31

32.

33.

34.

35

36

37

38

39

40.

41

Sh. A. Shenbaganathan
M.Sc,
Sh. Kumarji Jha
B.Sc. (Hons.), MBA (HR:
Sh. Jai Singh
B.Com
Sh. Prahlad Ray Jat
B.Sc., PGDMM, PC3DFT
Sh. Bhola Azad
BA (Hons
Sh. Lakshmi Narayan
Singh, BA (Hons
Sh. Amit Kumar
MA

Sh. Sanjay Rawat
BA
Sh. Sachin Mehrotra
MA, MBA

07.04.78

01.03.77

10.10.67

30.07.76

15.08.71

02.02,80

21.07.79

28.01.71

17.12.79

25.10.79

01.03.68

26.11.67

21.08.71

28.12.71

06.12.70

29.03.71

Sh. Arvind Kumar
BA

Sh. L. G. Khongsai
BA

Sh. Sukhbir Singh
BA, B.Ed.
Sh. Mahesh Kumar
BA
Sh. S.H. Jadhav
M.Com, DCA
Sh. Sanjay P. Mehta
B.Com. MBA
Sh. Ram Singh
BA

NI IST

CDRI

CSIR Cx.

CEERI

NML

CFTRI

NEIST

IHBT

CSIR HQ

SC

SC

SC

29.12.2020
rAN
29.1m
rAN29.1m
rAN
30,lno
rAN
31.1m
fAN
31.1m
31 ,12.2021

31.12.2021

19.06.2023
(Notionally
w.e.f
10.11.2022
10.11.2022

12.12.2022

03.10.2023

05.03.2024

01.01.2024

01.05.2024

01.01.2025

PH
(LV)

CSIO

TKDL

HRDC

CSIR HQ

NCL

NEERI

llIM

ST

SC

SC

SC

SC

DPC

DPC
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SS : 107

Name & Educational
Qualifications
Sh, A.B. Tambe
B,Sc
Sh. Sanjay Roy
MA

Sh. Nripendra Chandalia
M. Sc, CSIR UGC NET
Sh. M. Vinaya Raju
BA
Sh. Govind Kumar Jha
B, Sc (Hons), MBA
Sh. Sanjeev Kumar
Yadav, M. Sc

Sh, Sanjeev Bansal
B.Com

Sh, Arpan Maheshwari
B. Sc, MA
Sh. Rajesh Kumar
BA

Sh. Mohammad Rijwan
B. Tech, MA
Ms. Veena Jain

Sh. Pawan Kumar
B. Tech, MS (CS
Ms. Lina Roy

Sh. Shailendra Singh
Tomar, BE, MA
Sh. Sunil Udaiwal
M. Com, PGDMM
Sh. Kamal Kumar
BA
Sh. Vimal Kumar
BA
Ms, Meena Kumari,
BA
Sh, Mohamed Jindha
Saffi, B. Sc, MBA
Sh. H.C. Raviswamy
PUC
Sh. Ravinder Singh
MA, PGDMM
Sh. Selvaraj P.Y.
SSLC
Sh. Ripudaman Saxena
B. Com
Sh. Lakshmi Nath Thakur
BA, B. Ed., PGDIVIM

Sh. S.P. Koli
B.Com

2,

3.

4,

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12

13.

14.

15.

16

17.

18.

19.

20

21

22,

23,

24,

25.

Sh. Parveen Kumar
BA, PGDEVirVT
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26.

All INDIA FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF

SECTION OFFICERS (STORES & PURCHASE)
IN THE PAY LEVEL 08/10 AS ON 01.Ol.2026

D.O.B.

18.06.72

04.02,67

21.10.82

05.08.69

11.01.78

01.08.75

15,03.67

01 ,07.80

18.10.70

15.07.85

30.06.71

10.07.81

04.06.70

10.07.86

14.03.72

24.04.69

02.06.73

10.06.70

16.02.76

12,06.71

26.08.78

23.03.72

05.08'80

11.02.76

22.10.68

27.09.83

D.0.A.

16.05,2016

14.12.2020

29.12.2021
fAN
28. 1m
31 ,12.2021

30.12.2021

28.12.2021

31.12,2021

28.12.2021

30.12.2021
rAN
28. 1m
31.12.2021

28.12.2021

30,1m
28.12.2021

29.12.2021

28.1m
29.12.2021
'AN
28.1m
31.12.2021

17.01.2022

29.12.2021
rAN'
28. 1m

r
Mumbai
Cx

2

SC/
ST/PH
SC

SC

Present
Postinl
NEERI

CRRI

CSMCRI

llCT

CDRI

CRRI

CBRI

CBRI

CSIR HQ

NIScPR

CSIR-IPU
&TKDL
HRDC

llCB

AMPRI

CEERI

CSIO

NPL

IIP

CLRI

NllST

IHBT

NAL

CSIR HQ

CFTRI

SC

SC

SC

ST

ST

Remarks

DPC

DPC

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DPC

DPC

DTQ



Sh. Kailash C>hand

Parewa, B. Com
Sh. Kusehar Prasad
BA
Sh, Dinesh Kumar Verma
B.A, PGDMIVI

Sh. Rishal Singh
B.A., PGDMIM
Sh. Rakesh K Mayo
B.Sc

Sh. Akhilesh Singh
BA

Sh. Akshay Kr. Da$

Ms. Rajni Kumari
B.Com

Sh.Suresh N

Rajib Ray

Sh. Vinod Kumar

Sh. Bikash Kr. Goswarny

Sukanta Samanta
M. Sc
Sh. P Ratan Raj
SSC
Gawali Sachin Balasaheb
B. Com
Sh. Kamlesh Kumar
MA

Sohan Singh
MA
Pravin N. Chichmalkar
B.Com

l

MA

Kamleshwar
BA (Hon
Ms. Kala M
MBA, BBM, PGDh/IM

Gopinath R
B_Sc

Sh. Swapan Kr.
Pramanick Madyamik
Bikash Das HS

Sh. Ram Krishna
Bhattacharjee
B.Com
Shailendra Kumar
B.Sc, MBA
Sh. Malay
Mukhopadhyay
BA
Shiv Prasad Saklani
MA

Sh. Vijay Kumar
Nathailey
M.Sc, PGDMM
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27,

28.

29

30

31

32

33,

34.

35

36.

37

38

39,

40

41

42,

43.

44,

45

46,

47,

48.

49.

50.

51

52

53

54.

55.

Page

19.12.80

13.08.70

02.01.71

02.07,71

07.02.68

07.02.76

13.03.70

17.07'73

18.12.74

01.07.70

03.04.73

14.11.66

21.01.79

06.04.69

12.05.84

21.12.69

19.10.81

31.12.74

03.04.74

27.03.77

09.03.72

30.11 ,77

15.06.66

12.01.82

17.07.68

01.03.78

28.10.73

13.12.73

12.02.70

CSIR Cx.

lITR

NPL

HRDC

NPL

CDRI

CIMFR

llIM

SERC

CGCRI

CSIR HQ

CIMFR

llCB

I ICT

NCL

IMT

IHBT

NEERI

CECRI

29.12.2021
rAN
29,1m
rAN
18.om
03.01.2022

03.01.2022

14.12.2022

29, 12.2022

09.12.2022

13.09.2023

19,07.2023

20.07.2023

12.07.2023

13.09.2024

09.12.2024

19.08.2024

06.11.2024

09.09.2024

19.08.2024

05.04.2024

C

2

0

2

2

3

1

0

1

bA

DTQ

DTQ

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DTQ

DPC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DPC

DTQ

DPC



56.

57,

58,

59.

60.

Mohan Baliram
Suryawanshi
M Com
Pramod Joshi
B. Com
Shashikala N
B. Com
Sh. Sudnyan S Daware
B Com
Sh. Rais Ahmed
Intermediate
Ms. Sunita Devi
Sh, Mohit

Sh. Ravikumar C
DiD.In Civ.Enqq, BA

Sh. Dheeraj Goyal
B. Com

Ms. Pratiksha Singh

Sh. Bisweswar Das

Sh. Karthikeyan S

Sh, B.C. Dhurua
BA, PGDMM
Ms. Manaswini Giri

Ms Nitika Yadav

Nidhin R H

Sh, Mamik Gupta

Ms. Sonika

Ms. Durga

Sh. Ajay Yadav

Sh. Sumit Atri

Ms. Ritu

Sh, R Chandra Mohan

Sh. Sumit

Sh, Salam Gyanendro
Meetei
Sh. Vivek Yadav
Sh. Sunny Joshia
Sh. Himanshu Adarsh
Sh. Shahare Mayur
Madhukar
Sh. Shailesh Meena
Sh. Rai Malhotra
Sh. Rtnku Sharma

63.

64,

65,

66

67

68

69,

70.

71 .

72

73.

74.

75,

76.

77.

78

16.07.81 1 19.08,2024 1 NCL

01.05,72

25.02.76

08.01 ,74

10.04.68

02.05.74
06.04.2002

09.12.74

27.05.94

25,08.97

11.01.66

20.09.93

08,10,73

20.03.97

22.02.98

10.07.97

02.02.94

21.10.97

10.08,2002

08.10,2000

21.04.92

09.10.93

23.11.93

20.06.93
15,03.2000

01.12.95
22.03.97
14.02.97
11.08.95

17,06.96
15.02,94
19.07.2003

02.09.2024

19.08.2024

21.08.2024

01 ,04.2025

29.12.2025
07.04.2025

07.08.2025

31.12.2025

28.04,2025

01.08.2025

16.04.2025

27.10,2025

22.04.2025

08.04.2025

01 ,05,2025

09.05.2025

07,04.2025

07,04,2025

15,04.2025

07.04.2025

07.04.2025

16.04.2025

21.04.2025
01.05,2025

02.05,2025
23,04,2025
27.05.2025
22, 04.2025

21.04.2025
09.05,2025
30,06.2025

IGIB

CFTRI

URDIP

IMT

NGRI
NEIST

NAL

lITR

CSIR HQ

llCB

CLRI

IMMT

CSIR HQ

CEERI

NAL

CCMB

NGRI

llIM

CfMFR

CDRI

CMERI

4PI

CIMAP
IMMT

NIO
CSIR HQ
llCT
NCL

NBRI
NML
CSMCRI

SC-
PH(OH

SC

SC

ST

ST

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DTQ

DPC

DTQ
DRQ

DPC

DTQ

DRQ

DPC

DRQ

DPC

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ

DRQ
DRQ

DRQ
DRQ
DRQ
DRQ

DRQ
DRQ
DRQ

Page 31 of 41



All INDIA FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF
PRINCIPAL STAFF OFFICERS

IN THE PAY LEVEL 13 ( Rs. 123100 - 215900) AS ON 01.01.2026

SS : 02#

& EducationalName
Qualifications
a
Narndeo Waghmare
BA

D.0.B

20.05.66

D.0.A

01.01.26

Present
Postin
mIQ

SC/
ST/PH
SC

Remarks

Opted for
Stenographic
Cadre

# Subject to revival of deemed abolished post(s) in terms of DOE OM No. 7(1)/E.Coord-
1/2017(Part.III) dated 04.OI.2024.
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All INDIA FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF
SENIOR PRINCIPAL PRIVATE SECRETARIES

IN THE PAY LEVEL 12 (Rs.78800 – 209200) AS ON 01.01.2026

SS : 07

&Name Educationa
Qualifications
Sh. Sunil Kumar
B. Com
Sh, Sukesh Kumar
B,A
Sh. A R, Kumaran
B.Sc., MBA
Ms. Geetha S
B.Com., DCP, PGDHRM
Ms. Anuparna R
B, Com., DCP

Ms. M. Jyothi
B.Com., DCP

D.0.B

06.07.66

24.04.76

15.08.77

02.03.77

25.04.75

08.02,70

D.0.A

01.01.2025

01 ,01.2025

01.01 ,2025

01.01.2025

01.01.2025

03.02.2025

Present
Postin
TKDL

CSIR HQ

CLRI

CFTRI

NAL

NIO

O

dP-

RemarksSC/
ST/PH

Opted for
Stenographic Cadre
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All INDIA FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF
PRINCIPAL PRIVATE SECRETARIES

IN THE PAY LEVEL 11 (Rs. 67700 - 208700) AS ON OI.01.2026
SS : 37

Name & Educational 1 D.O.B.
Qualifications
l
B.Com
l
HSC
Sh. S.K. Badetia
B.Com
Ms. Radha Ramarii
BA, LLB
Sh, Anant Pandurang
Dorlikar, M.Com., DBM,
LLIVI

Ms, Shobha S
B.Com, DCP
Sh. Ram Gopal Meena
B.A
Sh. Harnek Singh
H.Sc
Smt. Mini Surendran
MA
Sh. I. Shakthivel
B.Com, DCP
Sh. Deepak Kr. Tudu
H.Sc.
Sh, Avadhesh Kumar
BA

Sh. Rajasekhar K,L.
B.Com, DCP
Smt. Anuradha Anant
Dorlikar, B.Sc
Ms' Jhuma Dutta
BA (Hons:
Sh. B. Ravi kumar
MA
Smt. M. Vani Sree
B,Com, DCP
Smt. Sunita Kureel
BA
Sh. Sunil Kumar
BA
Sh. U M Taklikar
HSSC
Ms. Kusum Lata
IVIA

Smt. C Shoba
DSP, BA
Ms. Santhosh
BA
Sh. Mohan LaI

BA, LLB
Sh. Y.T. Patote.
Fy .B.A

r
SSC, DCCP, B Com. LLB
l
BA
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2.

3,

4,

5.

6,

7.

8.

9.

10

11.

12,

13,

14.

15.

16

17

18.

19,

20,

21

22.

23

24

25,

26.

27,

08.06.66

30.04.73

06,07,66

10.05.70

10,11.67

15,06.66

12,01.66

28.05.66

20.07.67

01.04.74

10.02.68

25.06.76

01.04.72

02,06.68

05.02.67

06.08.68

01.06.66

09,01 ,66

30.06.69

05,06.72

18,09.69

01.05.69

24.10.67

D.0.A.

30.12.2020

29, 12.2020
(AN
29.1m
rAN
29.lm2
rAN
30.1m

29.12.2020
rAN
29.1m
rAN
31.1m
30.12.2020

29.12.2020
rAN
–29,lm2
rAN
30.1m
29.12.2020
rAN
31.1m
29.12.2020
rAN
30,1m
03.01.2022
rAN
09.lm2

24.05.2023

01.10,2024

01.01.2024

01.01.2024

01.01.2024

01.01 ,2024

01.01.2024

01.02.2024

01.02,2024

SC/ 1 Remarks
ST/PH

CSIO

URDIP ST

CRRI SC

4-PI

CIMFR
Nagpur
RC
NAL

CSIR HQ

IMTECH

AMPRI

CECRI

ST

SC

SC

SC

IMMT ST

SCCI MAP

NllST

NEERI

CMERI SC

SERC

CCMB

NPL SC

IGIB

llCT

lITR

SC

ST

SC

NAL

CSIR HQ

CSIR HQ

NCL

SC

SC

SC

SC

NGRI

NIScPR



Sh, Sumit Shrivastava
B.Com
Sh. Virendra Pratap
Singh, B.A
Sh, P. Sailendra Rao
BA
Sh. Devendra Rai
BA
Sh. Satya Pa
Inter
Ms. Kanchan Lata
Thamas, BA

03,07.79

30.12.73

01.07.67

31.07.73

20.06.67

19,06.70

01.01.2025

09.05.2025

01.01.2025

10.01.2025

01.01.2025

01 ,01.2025

CDR

NEIST

CT

tIP

CBR
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SS

SI.

1

2

3

4

5.

6.

7

8,

9,

10

11

12

13.

14

15.

16,

17,

18

19

20.

21 .

22,

23.

24.

25

26

27.

Page 36

All INDIA FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF
PRIVATE SECRETARIES

IN THE PAY LEVEL 08/10 AS ON 01,01.2026

157

Name & Educational I D.O.B.
Qualifications
Ms. Chaya Devi K
Dip in Sec.Prac
Sh. Yogender Kumar
MA
Ms. T. Radha
M.Com
Sh. Parimal Kr, Shriwal
BA
Ms, K. Venkateswari
B.Sc
Sh. Subhash
B.Com
Ms. S. Jayanthi
Thanqamani, HSC
Sh. Satish Kumar
B.A
Ms. Kusum Rani
BA

Sh, Pukhraj
MA
Sh. Rajinder Kumar
Inter
Ms. P. Saraswathi’
DCP MA
Sh. K. Srinivasan
B.Com
Sh. Ram Naresh
BA
Sh. Kiran Kumar
B.Com.(Pass
Sh. Didar Singh
B.A., MBA
Ms. Vimala Srinivasan
BA, DBM
s

SSC. DCCP
l
M.Com., Dip.(Civil Engg.),
Dip.(Stenoqraph
Ms. M SaritRa Kumari
Inter
Sh. N. K. Naveen Kumar,
Inter
Ms. D. Shamantha
B.Com

Sh. Vijaya Kumar B V
B,A
Ms' V. Jaishi Rani
B.Com
Sh. Vinod Kumar Yadav,
BA
Sh, Kapil Verma
BA

Ms. Vijayalakshmi L,

B.Com

of 4 1

20.05.75

02.02.70

02.01.68

26.06.67

21.05,73

12.07.74

05.06,69

30.12.67

12.07.75

18.09.74

22.05.71

02.06.66

24.09.66

15.07.73

21.11.67

15.03,67

19.07.71

02.04,73

02.06,70

16.06.72

26.06.72

02.10,72

02.06.70

29.09.80

02,12.68

D.0.A.

08.07.2011

19.02.2016

29.05.2019

28.05.2019

23,10.2019
fAN
24, 1m
'FN
24. 1m
26.11.2019

24.10.2019

24.10.2019

23.10.2019

24.10.2019

24.10.2019

23,10.2019
:AN
17.1m
14.12.2020

14.12.2020

14.12.2020

14.12,2020

14.12.2020

16.12.2020

28.12.2021

28.12.2021

28.12.2021

28.12.2021

31 .12.2021

28.12.2021

t

Present
Postin1

mI

NPL

NAL

S

S

C

CECRI SC

C

N

C

IMTECH

CECRI

eECRI

C

NlscPR

IHBT

NAL

llCT

CFTRI

llCT

CCMB

llCT

CFTRI

llCT

CDRI

IMTECH

NAL

Remarks

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

SC/
ST/PH
ST

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

SC

SC

SC



28,

29.

30,

31

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38,

39.

40.

41 .

42.

43,

44,

45,

Sh. Agilan R
SSLC, BA
Ms. Veena Khanna
BA
Ms, Lalita Sethi
BA
Sh. Patit Pawan Mandal.
Inter
Sh. R. R. Yadukrishna
BA, LLB., LLM
Ms. Archana Choudharv
BA, LLB

Sh. Dalpat Singh

Sh. Jai Kishan
12thPass

Sh. Kunwar Singh
MA
Ms. Lakshmamma
PUC
Sh. AntI Kumar
B.Com
Ms. M. Indudevi @
Deivanai, BCA
Sh. Dharam Singh Negi,
MA
Ms, Saroj Kuswaha
B.A
Sh. Vishal J. Gohel
B.Com
Ms. Sandhya Srivastava
B.A., M.A
Sh NS. Radhakrishnan
H.Sc
Ms, Vandana Cinthray
B.Com, Dip. In Computer
Science

Ms. Suchita Gupta
BA
Smt. K.L. Kavitha
B.Sc. PGDCA
Ms, Rajalakshmi V
SSLC
Ms, N Lakshmi Sunitha.
B.Com
Sh. Shiv Shankar Kumar.
BA
Sh. S. Revathi Kumar
BA, MBAmmMHtm
BA
Ms. P. Sabitha
B.Com

Sh. Gurmeet Singh
BA
Sh. G. Sainadh
B.Com
Sh. Surya Kumar Sinha,
Graduation
Ms. Sheetal Chugh

Jay Narayan Singh,

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

04,04.68

25.03.68

05.11.66

03,01.67

12.03.70

01.06.73

01.07.66

13.11.72

05.08.69

25.03.68

14.04.82

10.07.80

02.01.71

30.12,66

06.09.77

12.03.76

26.01.69

06.12.72

03.07.94

11.05,78

n3r
Tlma

15.10.77

19.10.75

03.02.75

25.07.67

16.01.74

06.03.74

10.11.75

29.10,80

17,11 ,77

28,12.2021

28.12.2021

28.12.2021

27.01.2022

28,12.2021

28.12.2021

28.12.2021

28.12.2021

28.12.2021

28.12.2021

28.12.2021

31.12.2021

28.12.2021

03.01.2022

03,Oi .2022

15.06.2022

03.02.2022

03.01.2022

15.06.2022

05.01 ,2022

29.12.2022

29.12.2022
fA/N

109.12.2022

30/12/2022
'A/N
12/12/2022
fA/N
09.1m
13.12.2022

29.12.2022

08.12.2022
fA/N
12.1m
09.12.2022

I

NAL

NPL

NPL

CIMFR

flCT

CBRI

CBRI

NPL

CSIR HQ

NAL

CDRE

CECRI

CBRI

IIP

CSMCRI

NCL

CMC

NEERI

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

ST

ST

SC

SC

ST

lITR

CCMB

4PI

NGRI

NML

NGRI

CRRI

CIMAP

IGIB

CCMB

CSIR Cx,

CSIR HQ

CSIR HQ

SC

PH-
OH

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DTQ

DPC

DPC

DTQ

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC
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59.

60,

61

62.

63

64

65,

66.

67

68

69.

70.

71

72.

73

74

75.

76,

77.

78

79.

80,

81

82.

83 Sh. Abhay Bara
BA

Sh. P.M, Dhutraj
B.Com, MBS,PGDBM
Sh. Pradeep Kumar
Graduation
Ms. Asha V Shinde
M.Com, Diploma in
Stenography & Pvt.
Secretarial Practice
Sh. D.D. Jori
B.Com
Ms. Masthamma M
B.Com

Page 38 of 41

84.

85.

86,

87

88.

Sh. Nihal Singh
BA (Hons:
Sh, Kapil Kumar Sharma,
B.Sc, LLB
Sh. Jetendra Patel
MA
Ms. S. Jagadhaprabha
B.Com
Sh. Reena Sharma
IVIA

Ms. Kusum Bhatt
MA
Smt. Jitakala D
B.Com, ICWA(Inter'
Ms. Latha M
SSLC
Sh. Srikar Ji Sinha
BA, LLB
Sh. Sankar Santra

Ganga Saxena

Meena Rani

Sh. Jitendra Chaudhary,
BA (Hons
Sh. S Om Prakash
B Com (Hons
Ms. Ritu Pundeer
BA, DCST
Ms. Lalitha H.J,
DCP&CA
Ms' Anjali R. Jaipilley
B.Com
Sh. Voranjit Das
HS

Sh. Rajesh Likhar
HSC

Sh, Prasad Polakonda
B.Com, DCCP, DGDCA
Ms. T.M. Parimalam

Sh. Sudhir Kumar
Inter
Sh. Janardan Dalui
B.Com
Sh. Gautam Saha

02.06.77

15.09.80

22.07,79

05.04.76

28.06.74

29.11 ,71

01.01.68

20.09.75

09.02.74

17.05.75

16.08.79

10.01.72

24.01.80

01.01.76

05.06.78

12.03.77

03.07,66

10.02.74

01.07.69

02.03.77

04.07.82

05.01.75

02.12.66

04.01,76

07.01.74

05,10.83

02.01.80

23.04.75

01,06.75

31.07.73

08.12.2022
fA/N
09.1m
09.12.2022

12.12.2022

09.12.2022

09.12.2022

20.07.2023

12.07.2023

08.08.2023

01.09.2023

01.01.2024

01.01.2024

01.01.2024

17.01.2024

01.01.2024

01.01.2024

01.01.2024

01.01.2024

05.04.2024

01.08.2024

01.05.2024

22.05.2024

24.05.2024

21.06.2024

22.05.2024

03.06.2024

03.06.2024

30.07.2024

06.11.2024

202528.11
(F/N

al

CSIR HQ,

NBRI

'NBRI

SERC

IIP

IIP

4-PI

NAL

CIMAP

CGCRI

RAB

CSIO

NML

NML

CSIO

CFTRI

CIMFR

CMERI

NEERI

NGRI

NIO

NML

CGCRI

llCB

CSIR HQ

NCL

CSIR HQ

NCL

NCL

CFTRI

SC DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

SC

SC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

SC

ST

SC

DPC

DPC



89, Ms. B Bindu
MA

Ms, Shirley John
M.Com
Ms. V. Deepalakshmi, B.
Com
Ms. S,A. Habeebah
B.Com
Ms. M. Vijayalakshmi
B.Corn
Ms. Moumita Majumdar

Ms, Bhawna Rawat
BA
Sh. Krishan Murari
B.Com

Ms. Niraja Pasupathy
B.Com
Sh. Atul Srivastav
BA
Ms. G. Rohini
MA, LLM

Ms, Inderjeet Kaur
B, Com
Sh. Deepak Dhawan
BA

Sh. Mohammad Sufiyan,
B,Com
Smt, Suman Yadav
MA

18.05.77 19.05.2025 NEERI DPC

90

91.

92

93

94,

95,

96,

97

98.

99.

21.06.79

22.07.82

24.01 ,76

28.08.67

09.03.78

04.11.78

03.12.77

28,04.75

3

09.01.80

01 ,01.2025

01.01 ,2025

01.01 ,2025

01.01.2025

01.01.2025

01.01.2025

01.01.2025

10.03.2025

18.03.2025

01.04.2025

NCL

CMC

CLRI

SERC

llCB

IIP

CEERI

CLRI

CDRI

NGRI

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

SC

ST

100,

101

102

103

27,09.70

15.05.87

14,11 ,75

17,07.2025

17.07.2025

12.01 ,2026

NIScPR

CDRI

lITR

DPC

DPC

DPC

DPC

SC

PH21.08.77 01.01.2026 CDRI
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DISPOSAL OF THE REPRESENTATIONS RECEIVED AGAINST TENTATIVE SENIORITY
LISTS DATED 19.01.26

1. Sh. Praful Paswan, SO(G), CSIR- NGRI

Representation in Brief
Request to update his joining date as 30.12.2025 instead of 31 .12.2025 and CSIFR-NGRI
also confirms his joining date through CSIFR-NGRI OM No. NGRI-7/2012/2C)13/2025-Estt.,
dated 05,01.2026.

Disposal of Representation
The request was verified from office records and found in order. The correction has been
made

2. Ms.Alphonsa Kujur, SO(G), CSIFt-IPU

Representation in Brief
Request to update her category as Scheduled Tribes (ST).

Disposal of Representation
The request was verified from office records and found in order. The correction has been
made

3. Sh. Hari Narayan Meena, F&AO, CSIR -CSMICRI

Representation in Brief
Request to mention his present posting as under transfer.

Disposal of Representation
The request was verified from office records and found in order. The correction has been
made

4. Sh. Parag Patar, Sr. COFA, CSIR -CIMFR

Representation in Brief
Request to mention his present posting as under transfer.

Disposal of Representation
The request was verified from office records and found in order. The correction has been
made

5. Sh. Dayakant Kumar, F&AO, CSIR -CGCRI

Representation in Brief
Request to mention his present posting as under transfer.

Disposal of Representation
The request was verified from office records and found in order. The correction has been
made

6. Sh. P R Kathane, SO(F&A), CSIR-NEERI

Representation in Brief
Request to update his category asnScheduled Caste (SC).
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Disposal of Representation
The request was verified' from office records and found in order. The correction has been
made

Sh. Ravi Garg, SPO, CSIFt-IMT7.

Representation in Brief
Request to update his educational qualification of Post Graduate Diploma in Materials
Management (PGDMM)

Disposal of Representation
The request was verified from office records and found in order. The correction has been
made

8. Ms. Savitha K, SO(G), CSIR-4PI

Representation in Brief
Request to update her joining date as 31.12.2025 instead of 01.01.2026 and CSIFR-4-PI also
Confirms her joining date through CSIFR-4PI OM No. 4-PI/01/53649/2026, dated 23.01.2026

Disposal of Representation
The request was verified from office records and found in order. The correction has been
made

9. Sh. Sudnyan S Daware, SO(S&P), CSIFi-URDIP

Representation in Brief
Request to update his category as SC-PH(OH).

Disposal of Representation
The request was verified from office records and found in order. The correction has been
made

10. Sh. G. Sainadh, PS, CSIFt-COMB

Representation in Brief
Request to update category of Sh. G. Sainadh, PS as PH(OH),

Disposal of Representation
The request was verified from office records and found in order. The correctIon has been
made

11. Sh. Sanjay Dhabai, SO(G), CSIR-HQ

Representation in Brief
Request to update his educational qualification of MBA.

Disposal of Representation
The request was verified from office records and found in order. The correction has been

made. ' n

:/
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